The Process of
Internationalization 1n
Emerging SMEs and
Emerging Economies

Edited by
Hamid Etemad
McGill University, Canada

THE MCGILL INTERNATIONAL ENTREPRENEURSHIP SERIES

Edward Elgar
Cheltenham, UK « Northampton, MA, USA



Contents

Contributors
Acknowledgements

1 Introduction and overview
Hamid Etemad

"PARTI THEORETICAL FOUNDATIONS OF SMEs’
INTERNATIONALIZATION

2 Internationalization theories and international growth of
smaller firms from emerging markets
Hamid Etemad

*

3 Broadening the domain of international entrepreneurship:

towards the consolidation of the ficld
Tamara Galkina

4 The internationalization of small and medium-sized enterprises

from emerging economies
Christian Keen

PARTII FACTORS IMPACTING
- INTERNATIONALIZATION OF SMEs IN -
EMERGING MARKETS

5 Impact of entrepreneurs on the process of internationalization

of small and medium-sized enterprises in Iran
Firouzeh Ghanatabadi

6 Internationalization facilitated by Estonian roots and Swedish

knowledge: sixteen cases
Tiia Vissak

7 Explaining the international entry and expansion of firms from

developing countries from a capability point of view: test
results from Ethiopia, Bolivia, Vietnam and Bangladesh
Utz Dornberger and Md. Noor Un Nabi

v

viii
xvi

39

68

87

111

145

167



vi

8

Internationalization in emerging SMEs and emerging economies

Growth factors in Russian entrepreneurial firms
Galina Shirokova, William Coyle and Alexander Shatalov

PARTIII INTERNATIONALIZATION IN THE SOUTHERN

10

11

12

13

HEMISPHERE AND EMERGING ECONOMIES:
THE IMPACT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, FIRM
CHARACTERISTICS AND INSTITUTIONAL
HERITAGE

Internationalization and post-IPO performance
Kin Kwok (Sam) Leung and Rod B. McNaughton

Fair trade and alternative food networks in the
internationalization of small-scale rural entrepreneurs in
South Africa

Etienne Nel, Tony Binns and David Bek

Firm and ownership structures and internationalization: two
case studies of firms in the New Zealand seafood industry
Kelley Brydon, Léo-Paul Dana and Hamid Etemad

Socio-cultural dynamics, entrepreneurial values and client-
provider partnerships in the outsourcing industry
Joseph A. Sy-Changco, Chito F. Agapito and Ramendra Singh

Exploring the ambience of “international entrepreneurship”
among SMEs in India
Dinesh Khanduja

PART 1V THE IMPACT OF PUBLIC POLICY AND

14

15

16

THE HOME-COUNTRY ENVIRONMENT ON
INTERNATIONALIZATION OF SMALLER
FIRMS

Development of small innovative enterprises in Russia:
internationalization issues
Elena Dmitrienko and Vera Minina

The impact of industrial clusters on internationalization: the
case of SMEs in Malaysia’s Multimedia Super Corridor
Christopher Richardson and Mo Yamin

Regional systems of innovation and knowledge
entrepreneurship in natural resource-based clusters

Christian Felzensztein and Jaime Olavarria

189

215

234

260

281 -

303

323

350

373



Contents vil

17 Reflections and conclusions 390
Hamid Etemad

Index ' 413



