The Process of Internationalization in Emerging SMEs and Emerging Economies

Edited by

Hamid Etemad

McGill University, Canada

THE MCGILL INTERNATIONAL ENTREPRENEURSHIP SERIES

Edward Elgar

Cheltenham, UK • Northampton, MA, USA

Contents

Coi	ntributors	viii
Ack	Acknowledgements	
1	Introduction and overview Hamid Etemad	1
PA	RT I THEORETICAL FOUNDATIONS OF SMEs' INTERNATIONALIZATION	
2	Internationalization theories and international growth of smaller firms from emerging markets Hamid Etemad	39
3	Broadening the domain of international entrepreneurship: towards the consolidation of the field <i>Tamara Galkina</i>	68
4	The internationalization of small and medium-sized enterprises from emerging economies Christian Keen	87
PA	RT II FACTORS IMPACTING INTERNATIONALIZATION OF SMEs IN EMERGING MARKETS	
5	Impact of entrepreneurs on the process of internationalization of small and medium-sized enterprises in Iran Firouzeh Ghanatabadi	111
6	Internationalization facilitated by Estonian roots and Swedish knowledge: sixteen cases Tiia Vissak	145
7	Explaining the international entry and expansion of firms from developing countries from a capability point of view: test results from Ethiopia, Bolivia, Vietnam and Bangladesh Utz Dornberger and Md. Noor Un Nabi	167

8		h factors in Russian entrepreneurial firms Shirokova, William Coyle and Alexander Shatalov	189
PAI	RT III	INTERNATIONALIZATION IN THE SOUTHERN HEMISPHERE AND EMERGING ECONOMIES: THE IMPACT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, FIRM CHARACTERISTICS AND INSTITUTIONAL HERITAGE	
9		ationalization and post-IPO performance vok (Sam) Leung and Rod B. McNaughton	215
10	interna South	ade and alternative food networks in the tionalization of small-scale rural entrepreneurs in Africa Nel, Tony Binns and David Bek	234
11	case st	nd ownership structures and internationalization: two udies of firms in the New Zealand seafood industry Brydon, Léo-Paul Dana and Hamid Etemad	260
12	provid	cultural dynamics, entrepreneurial values and clienter partnerships in the outsourcing industry A. Sy-Changco, Chito F. Agapito and Ramendra Singh	281
13	among	ing the ambience of "international entrepreneurship" SMEs in India Khanduja	303
PAI	RT IV	THE IMPACT OF PUBLIC POLICY AND THE HOME-COUNTRY ENVIRONMENT ON INTERNATIONALIZATION OF SMALLER FIRMS	
14	Development of small innovative enterprises in Russia: internationalization issues Elena Dmitrienko and Vera Minina		323
15	The impact of industrial clusters on internationalization: the case of SMEs in Malaysia's Multimedia Super Corridor Christopher Richardson and Mo Yamin		350
16	entrep	nal systems of innovation and knowledge reneurship in natural resource-based clusters an Felzensztein and Jaime Olavarria	373

17	Reflections and conclusions Hamid Etemad	390
Ind	lex	413

Contents

vii